
 
 

 

 
 

CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 
With a Special GSD Class 

(Shows held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)  
 

WALSALL ARBORETUM EXTENSION,  
KING GEORGE VI AVENUE,  

OFF THE CRESCENT, WALSALL, WS1 2DD 
 
 

SATURDAY 21st SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

Show opens: 8.00am  Judging commences: 9.00am 

Shows close half an hour after all judging completed. 
 

The Officers and Committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the 
show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or 
any authority to whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In so doing those appointed as officers and 
committee members, or the licensee, accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding 
undertaking. 
 

     

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS 
 
 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN.  
Tel: 07734 711880 Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com 

 
 
                 

SHOW SECRETARY: Tracey Pilsbury Tel: 07398 493386     CHIEF STEWARD: Jane Barstow 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

British Association For 

German Shepherd Dogs 
Ltd  

Founder Member WUSV 1968 - Unitas Fortis 
General Secretary: Jan Harrison 
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CLASS NO. 1 - SPECIAL GSD CLASS JUDGE: LISA FELLOWS ENTRIES: 24 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 251 MEZZSCOO MAVERICK SUSAN MCMANUS 

2 272 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET KERRY NICHOLLS 

3 407 VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX STEVE WILTSHIRE 

4 393 VALENTINA KLEINER BAR MOLLY WATT 

5 118 VYLANO KOVU LESLEY DEEGAN 

6 366 RHEA VOM LAPPWALD PAUL TENNANT 

 

 8 SHADOWS MYSTIC MESSAGE SYLVIA ANDREWS 

 24 KEEVAGUARD LAKE ATOTEKA JANETTE BARRETT 

 74 KEEVAGUARD BLACK BEAUTY ELSPETH BROWN 

 166 BEINHARD KOBRA ROGER GREENFIELD 

 181 ZAKANJA HOLY GOAT SOPHIE HARRISON 

 267 VONBEKKAS CHAOS VIPER KAREN MORTIMER 

 276 LUANA ALALMEA JANET ORMSBY 

 277 BUBBLES SUSAN ORR 

 283 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM KAREN PARKES 

 328 ABAETERNO TYE SANDRA SAUNDERS 

 342 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEVERLEY SMITH 

 365 INDI VOM LAPPWALD PAUL TENNANT 

 392 HUNDENKRAFT HAVOC MOLLY WATT 

 399 EMPEROR LEO LISA WHITE 

 403 FOXFOLD COUNTRYMAN JO WILLIAMS 

 405 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE 

 406 BERGGEIST ARNE STEVE WILTSHIRE 

 419 DUCHESS OLLMHOR JENNIFER AND ANTHONY WYATT 

 



CLASS NO. 2 - INTRODUCTORY JUDGE: EMMA GALBRAITH ENTRIES: 15 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 191 KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS BEN HILL 
2 217 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT EVA JOHNSON 
3 19 RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE KERRY BARNES 
4 344 KEOMANDI GALILEO HELEN SMITH 
5 374 IZZY SPIRITED LADY LINDA TREADWELL 
6 208 MAGGIE MAY BEE BRENDA HUDSON 
 
 161 SAARTJIE TIGERLILLY WILLIAM GEAKE 
 257 WESTONING IMPERIAL TWIX HEATHER MILLS 
 272 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET KERRY NICHOLLS 
 293 KENXTWEN BOSTEN ANDREW PUGH 
 341 RUSHWORTH OZZY LIZ SKINGSLEY 
 355 EDAMENTUS BARBOSSA MALI JULES STOCKS 
 375 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX PAULINE TROMANS 
 393 VALENTINA KLEINER BAR MOLLY WATT 
 399 EMPEROR LEO LISA WHITE 

 



CLASS NO. 3 - PRE-BEGINNER JUDGE: CAROL HARTLAND ENTRIES: 18 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 217 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT EVA JOHNSON 
2 293 KENXTWEN BOSTEN ANDREW PUGH 
3 257 WESTONING IMPERIAL TWIX HEATHER MILLS 
4 355 EDAMENTUS BARBOSSA MALI JULES STOCKS 
5 177 GRAYSENBER BABY BE MINE FOR JOELAY P-BEG EX SARAH HARDMAN 
6 375 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX PAULINE TROMANS 
 
 19 RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE KERRY BARNES 
 111 CHICERON STOWETREE STEPH DAINTY 
 135 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA SARAH FELTON 
 178 YOGA VON ROMANSHOF (IMP POL) SARAH HARDMAN 
 191 KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS BEN HILL 
 208 MAGGIE MAY BEE BRENDA HUDSON 
 272 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET KERRY NICHOLLS 
 341 RUSHWORTH OZZY LIZ SKINGSLEY 
 344 KEOMANDI GALILEO HELEN SMITH 
 368 PEAKYBONDS ACER GWEN TODD 
 369 WHITE ROSE PIPPA GWEN TODD 
 374 IZZY SPIRITED LADY LINDA TREADWELL 

 



CLASS NO. 4 - BEGINNER JUDGE: LOU JACKSON ENTRIES: 15 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 135 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA SARAH FELTON 
2 368 PEAKYBONDS ACER GWEN TODD 
3 109 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) CHRISTINA CUTTING 
4 192 BLUESBOY HIGH FLYER LEAH HILL 
5 170 SANDY LANE OF HOLMESWOOD ELLA GUINEY 
6 39 LICHSTONE MIDNIGHT XENON LUCY BEVERIDGE 
 
 90 NELLY CHRISTINE CHARLTON 
 110 MYTER FLY BY NIGHT CHRISTINA CUTTING 
 166 BEINHARD KOBRA ROGER GREENFIELD 
 293 KENXTWEN BOSTEN ANDREW PUGH 
 319 LOVE YOU TO THE MOON AND BACK STEPH ROLL 
 341 RUSHWORTH OZZY LIZ SKINGSLEY 
 369 WHITE ROSE PIPPA GWEN TODD 
 375 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX PAULINE TROMANS 
 398 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS KELLY WHITE 

 



CLASS NO. 5.1 - NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: LESLIE READ ENTRIES: 40 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 252 SARCAM BLACK VELVET LESLEY MCQUADE 
2 166 BEINHARD KOBRA ROGER GREENFIELD 
3 121 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN 
4 261 FENSTYLE KERRO BLUE DIAMOND JANETTE MITCHELL 
5 201 SARKAM CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' SHEENA HOOPER 
6 321 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE 
 
 5 MALARIDGE SAPPIRE SUNSET JANET ALDRIDGE 
 38 RAVENS THIS IS ME SUE BESWICK 
 39 LICHSTONE MIDNIGHT XENON LUCY BEVERIDGE 
 49 DARKBECK HARRIER SUE BISHOP 
 54 TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET ANDREA BOLDEN 
 66 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
 82 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY DIANE CARROLL 
 86 DUMAVALA WHATEVER NEXT KATHLEEN CASE 
 91 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG 
 104 SURPRISE FOR SARAH LYNNE COOK 
 127 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS LORRAINE EDWARDS 
 133 RUBY LWCUS ALISON FARROW 
 144 MALARIDGE SUN STRUCK SUE FLIGHT 
 151 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS DOMINIQUE FUENTES 
 157 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 203 BOO RAY ME ELAINE HOPWOOD 
 218 EBONY LADY LUCK SUSAN JONES 
 220 RAVENS VALENTINE JOAN JUDGE 
 230 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM EMMA LAVENDER 
 239 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL DAWN MASON 
 242 DOTTIE BY NAME & BY NATURE DOROTHY MCCOMBE 
 265 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA ANN MOORE 
 267 VONBEKKAS CHAOS VIPER KAREN MORTIMER 
 279 SIR FREDDIE OF WILESLEY SUSAN PAGE 
 285 STORMLAKE'S IT'S SO EASY SUSAN PARMITER 
 303 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW KATHRYN REYNOLDS 
 332 BAMBOOZLE SCANDALOUS RUMOR JULIE SHELDRAKE 
 352 LIFE OF PYE V STEVENS 
 357 LONGSDALE ITZDITZ JUDE STONE 
 362 THE RUNAWAY STORM AMBER TAYLOR 
 380 I WANT TO BREAKFREE RICK VAN VEEREN 
 400 CORFUGENS DARE TO DREAM AUDREY WHITTAKER 
 403 FOXFOLD COUNTRYMAN JO WILLIAMS 
 421 ITS JAROS SILVER SURFER C A & S M KING 

 



CLASS NO. 5.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: KATE HALL ENTRIES: 39 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 353 STILLROCKIN BLUE CALUM V STEVENS 
2 179 QUE SERASERA JANET HARMER 
3 291 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE MICHAEL PITT 
4 146 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ KAREN FONE 
5 244 JITTER JUICE GENIE RIA MCGOVERN 
6 335 MALARIDGE MOONDUST LYNNE SHORTERS 
 
 7 LAST CHANCE FOR MYRTILLAS ELINOR ANDERSON 
 9 BUSKRU GO WITH THE FLO TRACY ANSELL 
 30 BUDDY BUG SUE BENSTOCK 
 45 ITSJAROS INFINITY ROBERT BINT 
 51 BACHERO BUTTERFLY KISS (AY1) G BLAIR 
 52 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GENESIS J BODSWORTH 
 58 WHITEROSE REMI NORMA BOOTH-HUDSON 
 67 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
 88 PAULDEN JANET'S GIRL JANET CAUDWELL 
 109 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) CHRISTINA CUTTING 
 124 SARKAM SHADES OF MONOCHROME GILLIAN DURKIN 
 134 TECWYN TICKLE ALISON FARROW 
 138 DELLKOS CALLUM NICKI FILDES-MOSS 
 154 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 162 STOCKYARD MITY RED ROCK AMANDA GIBSON 
 180 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY DEBI HARRINGTON 
 204 JUST A SWEETIE BETTY HOWE 
 224 SWIFT AND SLEEK AT TYEFOLD JOHN AND JOAN KENT 
 232 TOUCH OF WEXFORD SPIRIT JANE LEVELL 
 240 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD DAWN MASON 
 246 WESTONING RAY OF SUNSHINE JULIA MCGRAW 
 253 CASSIE CASHEW OF WICCAWEYS ANDY MEEK 
 259 SHELTYSHAM POLAR EXPRESS MAVIS MILLS 
 262 XANDRAS MONTY IS GLYNS BOY GLYNIS MOLONEY 
 275 CARTEZZ SPRITZER ALISON O'CONNOR 
 283 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM KAREN PARKES 
 306 FREEBIRDS WIZ KID JACQUELINE RIDEALGH 
 314 MALARIDGE BRIGHT STAR JACKY RODDICK 
 329 RAKEEBA PRIMROSE SANDRA SAUNDERS 
 346 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NAVIGATOR SARAH SQUIRES 
 364 SHE'S NELL SHEILA TAYLOR 
 390 WESTONING DE'ORABLE KIM WATSON 
 411 JANJELLY BUNGLEICIOUS JANICE WOODCOCK 

 



CLASS NO. 5.3 - NOVICE PART 3 JUDGE: BILL PYKETT ENTRIES: 39 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 234 AVIARY SPECIAL TIME CATHERINE LOUGHREY 
2 213 SUZIE QUE'S IZZY WIZZY SUE JAGGERS 
3 398 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS KELLY WHITE 
4 76 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER 
5 354 TAMBUZI OUT OF THE BLUE JANET STEWART-BALDREY 
6 164 JOVIALITY TILEMASH DAVE GILLETT 
 
 11 TAZZIEMIN STRIKE A POSE FOR CHALKWELL TRACY ANSELL 
 35 MALARIDGE BLAZING SUN JAYNIE BERRY 
 48 WESTONING JUST KRYSTIE OF GREYVALLEY WENDY BIRCH 
 53 THE MASTERS LOTTERY J BODSWORTH 
 60 DODGIN OVER THE TOP C BOULTON 
 74 KEEVAGUARD BLACK BEAUTY ELSPETH BROWN 
 100 KENNY OF BRAMINGHAM (AT3) JANET COLLIS 
 112 HARBECCA DOLLY DAYDREAMS SUSAN DALY 
 129 WYSEMARQUE WINNIE THE WYTCH AT COLTSCROFT ANGELA EINON 
 136 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY MYSIE FERGUSON 
 139 K'OS DELLKOS DIAMOND NICKI FILDES-MOSS 
 147 JAZZLOR ONE VISION MARGARET FOX 
 155 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 196 THE SPY CATCHER VERONICA HILL 
 228 STARLIGHT SOPHIE KERRY LANCASTER 
 231 TALADAYGA DARK KNIGHT JACKIE LAVERTY 
 241 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN DAWN MASON 
 247 BELVERDALE CONAL TRACY MCKINLEY 
 251 MEZZSCOO MAVERICK SUSAN MCMANUS 
 254 MALARIDGE FLAMIN STAR LYNDA MIDDLEMAS 
 260 DIAMOND BROC JANETTE MITCHELL 
 266 RAVEN,S BRIGHT STAR ANN MOORE 
 277 BUBBLES SUSAN ORR 
 284 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE SUSAN PARMITER 
 290 PASABASIDE BUSY  IZZY WIZZY DIANE PITT 
 320 MERLINDAN FLASHBACK CIARA ROSE 
 331 A ZIP OF MAGIC JO SERMON 
 338 FOREVERMAGIC REVELATION MARY SIDDALL 
 342 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD BEVERLEY SMITH 
 360 STARDELL CORVI JANE SUTHERLAND 
 378 RUBIHEATH RUSS CAROL TYLER 
 417 BAMBOOZLE WHATS THE BUZZ JENNIFER AND ANTHONY WYATT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS NO. 6.1 – CLASS A PART 1 JUDGE: JACQUE ASHMORE ENTRIES: 46 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 218 EBONY LADY LUCK SUSAN JONES 
2 400 CORFUGENS DARE TO DREAM AUDREY WHITTAKER 
3 151 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS DOMINIQUE FUENTES 
4 267 VONBEKKAS CHAOS VIPER KAREN MORTIMER 
5 154 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
6 331 A ZIP OF MAGIC JO SERMON 
 
 60 DODGIN OVER THE TOP C BOULTON 
 63 DODGIN RAZZLE DAZZLE EM KEN BOULTON 
 64 JACOBRAD HE‚ÄÔS A WIZARD CINDY BOWS 
 81 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT ANNE CARPENTER 
 97 VAMP SAGE PHILIPPA COLLEDGE 
 101 PAULDENS THIS GIRL IS A STAR HELENA CONLON 
 116 SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION MARK DAVIES 
 117 BEVERTON WELLINGTON ANN DAVIS 
 120 VIS ET GLORIA ADE MONIKA DOBBS 
 125 BOBBROWNS CARIAD WIN DYSON 
 131 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER STEPHANIE EVANS 
 137 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG WILLIAM FERGUSON 
 141 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY PAULINE FLETCHER 
 164 JOVIALITY TILEMASH DAVE GILLETT 
 172 LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS J HARBORD 
 179 QUE SERASERA JANET HARMER 
 195 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT VERONICA HILL 
 202 BARGOYNE BUT WIN BRYN ELAINE HOPWOOD 
 223 ISILME COSMOPOLITAN AT TYEFOLD JOHN AND JOAN KENT 
 234 AVIARY SPECIAL TIME CATHERINE LOUGHREY 
 238 LOOKYLOOKY LIFE OF RILEY TDEX DAVID MARCHANT 
 251 MEZZSCOO MAVERICK SUSAN MCMANUS 
 260 DIAMOND BROC JANETTE MITCHELL 
 278 TOUCH OF MOONBEAM SHIRLEY OWEN 
 279 SIR FREDDIE OF WILESLEY SUSAN PAGE 
 299 SIMPLY RED REMIX MARY RAY 
 300 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED 
 311 ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM CAROL ROBERTSHAW 
 336 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA ELLEN  AND STEVEN SHUCKSMITH 
 343 EVALUC DREAM MAKER EMMA SMITH 
 350 XANDRAS LAST THROW OF THE DICE DELIA STEADMAN 
 353 STILLROCKIN BLUE CALUM V STEVENS 
 361 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER ANNEGRET TACK-BENTON 
 365 INDI VOM LAPPWALD PAUL TENNANT 
 373 WESTONING KAYLA POP LINDA TOZER 
 385 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION SUSAN VICKERS 
 387 RAVENS HEFFLUMP OF THE WOODS SUSAN WARD 
 410 ABSOLOOTLY MARBLE US HEATHER WITTY 
 418 DELTAMADOG MORWYN DEG JENNIFER AND ANTHONY WYATT 
 423 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX ANNETTE DOWD 

 



CLASS NO. 6.2 – CLASS A PART 2 JUDGE: CAROL PATRICK ENTRIES: 45 
 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 253 CASSIE CASHEW OF WICCAWEYS ANDY MEEK 
2 230 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM EMMA LAVENDER 
3 364 SHE'S NELL SHEILA TAYLOR 
4 74 KEEVAGUARD BLACK BEAUTY ELSPETH BROWN 
5 247 BELVERDALE CONAL TRACY MCKINLEY 
6 284 STORMLAKE PENNY LANE SUSAN PARMITER 
 
  13 APPLEBEL TOMATIN IAN APPLETON 
  26 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL THELWYN BATEMAN 
  40 ITSJARO END GAME JANE BINT 
  66 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
  72 GEMMADEAN JENI SHEILA BRITTON 
  73 GAYTONWOOD JIVE JANET BROCKLEHURST 
  78 ETESIAN TOP SECRET EMMA CAMPBELL 
  89 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER GLENIS CHARLES 
  95 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER ANNE COATES 
  103 CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE LYNNE COOK 
  118 VYLANO KOVU LESLEY DEEGAN 
  121 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN 
  128 DALEBROOK DORA THE EXPLORA AT COLTSCROFT ANGELA EINON 
  133 RUBY LWCUS ALISON FARROW 
  146 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ KAREN FONE 
  156 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
  165 JODAME FAVOURITE GIRL KELLY GREEN 
  167 SAARTJIE THE COURT JESTER LYDIA GREENWOOD 
  184 LUCY MY BRILLIANT DIAMOND FIONA HENDERSON 
  197 STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR JOANNE HOLLOWAY 
  201 SARKAM CALIFORNIA DREAMIN' SHEENA HOOPER 
  213 SUZIE QUE'S IZZY WIZZY SUE JAGGERS 
  222 WESTONING ASTRONOID CERES LIZ KEELER 
  236 LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE * JENNY LUNN 
  244 JITTER JUICE GENIE RIA MCGOVERN 
  252 SARCAM BLACK VELVET LESLEY MCQUADE 
  261 FENSTYLE KERRO BLUE DIAMOND JANETTE MITCHELL 
  274 APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM ALISON O'CONNOR 
  280 CANDLEWIND TROIKA GERARD PAISLEY 
  302 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED 
  307 CYMRO FOWR BRENDA ROBERTS 
  318 TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO ANN ROGERS 
  333 TRIJEM GIFT FROM ABOVE JULIE SHELDRAKE 
  337 FOXFOLD ZAHRA STEVEN SHUCKSMITH 
  347 STAVERTON WESLEY SARAH SQUIRES 
  360 STARDELL CORVI JANE SUTHERLAND 
  386 BEVERTON DOT MY GIRL SUSAN WARD 
  405 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE 
  413 SAARTJIE BLUEBELL SARAH WOOLLAM 
 

 



CLASS NO. 6.3 – CLASS A PART 3 JUDGE: SUE KING (BRISTOL) ENTRIES: 45 
 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 136 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY MYSIE FERGUSON 
2 91 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG 
3 303 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW KATHRYN REYNOLDS 
4 275 CARTEZZ SPRITZER ALISON O'CONNOR 
5 68 ROSMAK MIDWINTER STAR  NOV EX ISABEL BRADLEY 
6 262 XANDRAS MONTY IS GLYNS BOY GLYNIS MOLONEY 
 
  16 MERYN TILLY JILL ARCHER 
  17 AFONBACH RED FIRE MIKE AUBURY 
  34 DELTAMADOG ARBENNIG JAYNIE BERRY 
  54 TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET ANDREA BOLDEN 
  76 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER 
  87 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS ROBERT CASE 
  96 FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN ANNE COATES 
  113 SARKAM YOU GOTTAHAVEFAITH NOV EX LYNNE DARBY 
  119 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY 
  123 DODGIN DOODLEBUG GILLIAN DURKIN 
  126 BOBSROBS BECKYS BOY WIN DYSON 
  129 WYSEMARQUE WINNIE THE WYTCH AT COLTSCROFT ANGELA EINON 
  153 WATCH MY MAGIC J FURNESS 
  159 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY 
  176 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS JULIE HARDING 
  186 SIXELA SAPPHIRE ELLEN HERRIES 
  189 DOUBLE TIME AT DODGIN PANDY HERRITS 
  199 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES 
  210 IT‚ÄÔSJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 
  214 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST CAROL JOHNSON 
  232 TOUCH OF WEXFORD SPIRIT JANE LEVELL 
  235 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE 
  249 EVALESCO DANGEROUS LOVE CLAIRE MCKINLEY -STORIE 
  287 MR LOKI YONIE CLAIR PHILLIPS 
  291 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE MICHAEL PITT 
  321 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE 
  330 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW ROSEMARY SCHOLEY 
  335 MALARIDGE MOONDUST LYNNE SHORTERS 
  339 JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT MARY SIDDALL 
  348 YONIE ONE DAY MORE JILL STAFFORD 
  354 TAMBUZI OUT OF THE BLUE JANET STEWART-BALDREY 
  358 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN SANDRA STREDWICK 
  367 ALNMAC MOON DANCER AT EXPRESSEBURY PAT THOMPSON 
  389 WESTONING BABE POWER KIM WATSON 
  396 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE MALCOLM WEBSTER 
  401 CORFUREMROR RAINBOWS END AUDREY WHITTAKER 
  406 BERGGEIST ARNE STEVE WILTSHIRE 
  414 SAARTJIE ELLA ENCHANTED SARAH WOOLLAM 
  419 DUCHESS OLLMHOR JENNIFER AND ANTHONY WYATT 
 

 



CLASS NO. 7.1 - CLASS B PART 1 JUDGE: ANDY CROWE ENTRIES: 37 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 223 ISILME COSMOPOLITAN AT TYEFOLD JOHN AND JOAN KENT 
2 249 EVALESCO DANGEROUS LOVE CLAIRE MCKINLEY -STORIE 
3 153 WATCH MY MAGIC J FURNESS 
4 34 DELTAMADOG ARBENNIG JAYNIE BERRY 
5 103 CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE LYNNE COOK 
6 410 ABSOLOOTLY MARBLE US HEATHER WITTY 
 
 1 ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION KAREN AARONS 
 21 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST PHILOMENA BARNES 
 26 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL THELWYN BATEMAN 
 42 ITSJAROS OUT OF THE BLUE JANE BINT 
 47 GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY WENDY BIRCH 
 66 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
 72 GEMMADEAN JENI SHEILA BRITTON 
 79 SYANNE KINETIC EDITION EMMA CAMPBELL 
 96 FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN ANNE COATES 
 101 PAULDENS THIS GIRL IS A STAR HELENA CONLON 
 116 SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION MARK DAVIES 
 119 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY 
 137 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG WILLIAM FERGUSON 
 141 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY PAULINE FLETCHER 
 165 JODAME FAVOURITE GIRL KELLY GREEN 
 167 SAARTJIE THE COURT JESTER LYDIA GREENWOOD 
 171 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY SUE GUNSON 
 184 LUCY MY BRILLIANT DIAMOND FIONA HENDERSON 
 197 STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR JOANNE HOLLOWAY 
 212 STARDELL IZAR SUE JAGGERS 
 245 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE JULIA MCGRAW 
 287 MR LOKI YONIE CLAIR PHILLIPS 
 288 STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN MARGARET PINDER 
 308 FYCOEGYN MAGICAL FFOREST BRENDA ROBERTS 
 309 NOW IT'S JUST GENTLEY CHRISTINE ROBERTS 
 336 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA ELLEN  AND STEVEN SHUCKSMITH 
 343 EVALUC DREAM MAKER EMMA SMITH 
 359 ELMLEAS ANZAC RED DUST SANDRA STREDWICK 
 389 WESTONING BABE POWER KIM WATSON 
 416 SAARTJIE WINTERBERRY STEPHANIE WOOLLAM 
 418 DELTAMADOG MORWYN DEG JENNIFER AND ANTHONY WYATT 

 



CLASS NO. 7.2 - CLASS B PART 2 JUDGE: JULIE JONES ENTRIES: 36 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 126 BOBSROBS BECKYS BOY WIN DYSON 
2 307 CYMRO FOWR BRENDA ROBERTS 
3 385 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION SUSAN VICKERS 
4 214 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST CAROL JOHNSON 
5 348 YONIE ONE DAY MORE JILL STAFFORD 
6 17 AFONBACH RED FIRE MIKE AUBURY 
 
 6 TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE JANET ALDRIDGE 
 59 BREAKTHRU REX TREVOR BOOTH-HUDSON 
 81 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT ANNE CARPENTER 
 87 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS ROBERT CASE 
 97 VAMP SAGE PHILIPPA COLLEDGE 
 115 ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER MARK DAVIES 
 117 BEVERTON WELLINGTON ANN DAVIS 
 131 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER STEPHANIE EVANS 
 151 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS DOMINIQUE FUENTES 
 159 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY 
 176 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS JULIE HARDING 
 194 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC VERONICA HILL 
 198 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES 
 200 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT 
 221 STARDELL CASCA LIZ KEELER 
 227 BORDERPOPS TUCKINSUN KERRY LANCASTER 
 255 SIXELA FLYIN COMET LYNDA MIDDLEMAS 
 269 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND NICKY MURRELL 
 292 LITTLETHORN LEAF RW DENISE PLATTS 
 296 DODGIN KIKI DEE MARY RAY 
 300 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED 
 310 ROCK ON RONI CAROL ROBERTSHAW 
 337 FOXFOLD ZAHRA STEVEN SHUCKSMITH 
 347 STAVERTON WESLEY SARAH SQUIRES 
 358 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN SANDRA STREDWICK 
 367 ALNMAC MOON DANCER AT EXPRESSEBURY PAT THOMPSON 
 370 MALARIDGE STAR TALENT SUZY TOOLEY 
 383 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET MICHELLE VERRILL 
 412 JANJELLY'S JOLLY CARLIE JANICE WOODCOCK 
 424 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX ANNETTE DOWD 

 



CLASS NO. 7.3 - CLASS B PART 3 JUDGE: KATHY MANGAN ENTRIES: 36 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 95 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER ANNE COATES 
2 339 JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT MARY SIDDALL 
3 311 ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM CAROL ROBERTSHAW 
4 123 DODGIN DOODLEBUG GILLIAN DURKIN 
5 199 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES 
6 302 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED 
 
 16 MERYN TILLY JILL ARCHER 
 22 JEZZADDY ITS A COMIC STEVE & PHILOMENA BARNES 
 28 LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO CLAIRE BATH 
 60 DODGIN OVER THE TOP C BOULTON 
 64 JACOBRAD HE‚ÄÔS A WIZARD CINDY BOWS 
 85 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT MARIE CARTWRIGHT 
 113 SARKAM YOU GOTTAHAVEFAITH NOV EX LYNNE DARBY 
 118 VYLANO KOVU LESLEY DEEGAN 
 136 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY MYSIE FERGUSON 
 150 DODGIN THE BULLET STEVE FRAZER 
 160 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY 
 172 LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS J HARBORD 
 182 EVALUC'S PRICELESS BOY MRS CAROLYN E HEATH 
 195 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT VERONICA HILL 
 210 IT‚ÄÔSJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 
 215 STILLMOOR I DREAM A DREAM CAROL JOHNSON 
 235 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE 
 243 REINGLEN MORNING STAR ROSEMARY MCFARLANE 
 278 TOUCH OF MOONBEAM SHIRLEY OWEN 
 280 CANDLEWIND TROIKA GERARD PAISLEY 
 295 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL ROBERT PUGH 
 327 SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH KATHY RUSSELL 
 330 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW ROSEMARY SCHOLEY 
 356 ALPANA A SENSE OF STYLE JUDE STONE 
 361 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER ANNEGRET TACK-BENTON 
 384 CORFU GEMS DARE TO DIFFER SUSAN VICKERS 
 388 MILLSFIELD TO THE MOON N'BACK DAVID WASSELL 
 396 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE MALCOLM WEBSTER 
 402 CORIES PERFECT PICTURE A EX GWYNNETH WILLIAMS 
 420 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX C A & S M KING 

 



CLASS NO. 8.1 - CLASS C PART 1 JUDGE: RICK VAN VEERAN ENTRIES: 45 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 245 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE JULIA MCGRAW 
2 232 TOUCH OF WEXFORD SPIRIT JANE LEVELL 
3 416 SAARTJIE WINTERBERRY STEPHANIE WOOLLAM 
4 143 MALARIDGE NESSA MOON SUE FLIGHT 
5 376 OB CH RAITAL RUMOUR OW FRANCES TYE 
6 107 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE, (B. EX.) (O.W.) DAWN COX 
 
 2 OB CH SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION KAREN AARONS 
 6 TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE JANET ALDRIDGE 
 20 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT PHILOMENA BARNES 
 31 GLENNIE GLEN SUE BENSTOCK 
 44 ITSJAROS ASTRILA ROBERT BINT 
 69 SARKAM MOONDUST L BRANNAN 
 75 CHARNCROFT CORNCRAKE OW LYNNE BROWN 
 84 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER MARIE CARTWRIGHT 
 94 OB CH SARKHAM THUNDER STORM S  CLOWES 
 102 GLENALPINE FANTAHAZEE BEX HEATHER COOK 
 114 STILLMOOR STAR BANNER KAREN DAVIES 
 148 SYANNE JUST LOGO'S EDITION MARGARET FOX 
 149 DODGIN CELESTIAL MOON STEVE FRAZER 
 158 RAITAL LU LU GILL GARNER 
 163 JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK DEBBIE GIDDENS 
 174 TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS VIRGINIA HARBORD 
 175 LITTLE MISS IZZ JULIE HARDING 
 185 ALL HALLOWS EVE ELLEN HERRIES 
 193 CALANHAF STRICTLY ORE' PAULINE HILL 
 207 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) SUE HOWELL 
 248 MY CHARREY MIE KALAN TRACY MCKINLEY 
 250 MY CHARREY MIE KAI CLAIRE MCKINLEY -STORIE 
 263 OB CH JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY SUE MONK 
 270 SIXELA HEIR TO BROCH TUARACH NICKY MURRELL 
 273 SARKAM FINAL FLING CHRISTINE NORMAN 
 281 RUSKATH KINETIC IMAGE ANNE MARIE PARKER 
 289 WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE O.W. MARGARET PINDER 
 294 JODAME GALAWAY GIRL MARGARET PUGH 
 297 OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA MARY RAY 
 305 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW MICHELLE RICHMOND 
 316 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT ANN ROGERS 
 323 OB CH KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
 325 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE KATHY RUSSELL 
 340 BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE C EX. OW CHRISSIE SKELLY 
 363 SHE'S MOLLIE SHEILA TAYLOR 
 381 SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN MICHELLE VERRILL 
 395 STUBLEYWOOD FIRE BLUE DOT WATTS 
 397 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS  OW KATH WESTELL 
 407 VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX STEVE WILTSHIRE 

 



CLASS NO. 8.2 - CLASS C PART 2 JUDGE: TONY LEWIS ENTRIES: 45 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 255 SIXELA FLYIN COMET LYNDA MIDDLEMAS 
2 1 ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION KAREN AARONS 
3 412 JANJELLY'S JOLLY CARLIE JANICE WOODCOCK 
4 176 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS JULIE HARDING 
5 150 DODGIN THE BULLET STEVE FRAZER 
6 295 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL ROBERT PUGH 
 
 3 CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE JANET ALDRIDGE 
 14 APPLEBEL TAMARIND JULIE APPLETON 
 15 ITSJAROS LIXUE (AV2) LESLEY APPLEYARD 
 23 JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY STEVE & PHILOMENA BARNES 
 33 HARELOCH COBBLER MERIEL BENTLEY 
 36 RAITAL BRIGHT'N BREEZY SUE BESWICK 
 46 COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY WENDY BIRCH 
 50 FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW SUE BISHOP 
 56 GLARWOOD NOIR NICOLA BOOL 
 61 BORDERLAIR SILVER CLOUD OF TOPORI C  BOULTON 
 71 DODGIN' HERE COMES THE SUN RUTH BRITTON 
 80 CHOYSTEAN SWEET TANGO ANNE CARPENTER 
 92 JANJELLY DESTINDTOBE DYLUN CAROL CLACK 
 98 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX LYN COLLINS 
 105 DODGIN FAIREY FIREFLY DAWN COX 
 122 SYANNE FUTURE EDITION OW ANN DURIE 
 132 OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW KAT FARRANTS 
 140 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX PAULINE FLETCHER 
 152 STARDELL TARVOS J FURNESS 
 169 SIXELA TRADE SECRET ALISON GRESTY 
 200 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT 
 205 MALARIDGE MOONBEAM [AU4] BETTY HOWE 
 209 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. WENDY HUGHES 
 225 CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE TINA KIMBLIN 
 237 DODGIN MOON DANCER SUZANNE MACDONALD 
 264 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE SUE MONK 
 269 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND NICKY MURRELL 
 286 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM CAROLE PATRICK 
 298 OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES MARY RAY 
 309 NOW IT'S JUST GENTLEY CHRISTINE ROBERTS 
 312 SIXELA SENDSA SHIVR DENISE ROBERTSON 
 317 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS 
 324 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
 345 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) SANDRA SPRUCE 
 351 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION GERALDINE STEADMAN 
 366 RHEA VOM LAPPWALD PAUL TENNANT 
 377 TYRUM WHISPER FRANCES TYE 
 382 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN MICHELLE VERRILL 
 420 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX C A & S M KING 

 



CLASS NO. 8.3 - CLASS C PART 3 JUDGE: SUSIE WHEELER ENTRIES: 44 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 4 MALARIDGE DARK SIDE OF MOON JANET ALDRIDGE 
2 160 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY 
3 356 ALPANA A SENSE OF STYLE JUDE STONE 
4 115 ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER MARK DAVIES 
5 292 LITTLETHORN LEAF RW DENISE PLATTS 
6 194 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC VERONICA HILL 
 
 18 PEPSANNER LADY DE BERGH JOHN BALL 
 29 HASKAHEIM SARAH RUSSELL BECQUE 
 32 CATCOMBE CHIVE MERIEL BENTLEY 
 37 RAVENS RIVER OF DREAMS SUE BESWICK 
 41 ITSJAROS NIEVES JANE BINT 
 55 FLYMARSTON MIDNIGHT NICOLA BOOL 
 65 STILLROCKIN LOOK AT ME REBECCA BOYDELL 
 70 STILLROCKIN BACK TO MOLLY KEITH BRITTON 
 83 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ MARIE CARTWRIGHT 
 93 JEPLONG SOUL SEEKER S CLOWES 
 99 WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3) LYN COLLINS 
 108 JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE RACHEL CUDWORTH 
 130 JEPLONG DU A GWYN ELIZABETH EVANS 
 142 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC SUE FLIGHT 
 145 JODAME ESCAPADE JANEL FONE 
 168 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE ALISON GRESTY 
 171 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY SUE GUNSON 
 173 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL J HARBORD 
 198 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES 
 206 BIRKCROSS MOUNTAIN GIRL SUE HOWELL 
 216 YONIE DREAM A DREAM CAROL JOHNSON 
 219 RAITAL JAYCE THE ACE JOAN JUDGE 
 229 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER 
 233 ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE JESSICA LEWIS 
 258 DELTAMADOG DUKE MAVIS MILLS 
 268 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT LORRAINE MURPHY 
 282 VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD JUSTIN PARKER 
 301 JODAME GRAND FINALE BRIAN REED 
 315 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT JACKY RODDICK 
 322 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
 326 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH KATHY RUSSELL 
 334 WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL JULIE SHELDRAKE 
 349 JEZZADDY ITS LADY SADIE DELIA STEADMAN 
 371 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE SUZY TOOLEY 
 379 DELTAMADOG DRAGON ATTACK RICK VAN VEEREN 
 394 STILLROCKIN WHATA REZULT DOT WATTS 
 404 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER (AW3) OW LOUISE WILLIAMS 
 415 SAARTJIE ALL ABOUT EVE STEPHANIE WOOLLAM 
 422 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DEITY HERA ANNETTE DOWD 

 



CLASS NO. 9 - CHAMPIONSHIP C DOG JUDGE: JANE MORAN ENTRIES: 45 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 225 CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE TINA KIMBLIN 
2 108 JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE RACHEL CUDWORTH 
3 371 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE SUZY TOOLEY 
4 193 CALANHAF STRICTLY ORE' PAULINE HILL 
5 297 OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA MARY RAY 
6 305 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW MICHELLE RICHMOND 
7 94 OB CH SARKHAM THUNDER STORM S  CLOWES 
8 313 OB CH LUPITOONZ WHATS UP DOC ROBERT ROBERTSON 
9 382 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN MICHELLE VERRILL 
10 12 APPLEBEL MERLOT IAN APPLETON 
11 324 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
12 409 STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON GILLIAN WINYARD 
13 391 WESTONING PHANTOM PUMA KIM WATSON 
14 187 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR PANDY HERRITS 
15 408 HOOKA WIVVA NEFF GILLIAN WINYARD 
16 75 CHARNCROFT CORNCRAKE OW LYNNE BROWN 
17 46 COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY WENDY BIRCH 
18 271 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W. ANITA NEAL 
19 229 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER 
20 270 SIXELA HEIR TO BROCH TUARACH NICKY MURRELL 
21 142 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC SUE FLIGHT 
22 84 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER MARIE CARTWRIGHT 
23 301 JODAME GRAND FINALE BRIAN REED 
24 114 STILLMOOR STAR BANNER KAREN DAVIES 
25 397 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS  OW KATH WESTELL 
26 10 CHALKWELL WORTH A SHOT TRACY ANSELL 
27 24 KEEVAGUARD LAKE ATOTEKA JANETTE BARRETT 
28 122 SYANNE FUTURE EDITION OW ANN DURIE 
28 248 MY CHARREY MIE KALAN TRACY MCKINLEY 
29 77 SPOT ON JAFFA AT TRIANGLE OW PAULINE CAMBE-HALLIDAY 
30 351 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION GERALDINE STEADMAN 
31 226 OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE SUE KING 
32 315 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT JACKY RODDICK 
33 322 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
34 174 TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS VIRGINIA HARBORD 
35 395 STUBLEYWOOD FIRE BLUE DOT WATTS 
36 188 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER PANDY HERRITS 
37 304 CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW MICHELLE RICHMOND 
39 263 OB CH JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY SUE MONK 
40 62 BORDERLAIR MONT PELE KEN BOULTON 
41 50 FIRETOUCH SPIDER FROM MARS OW SUE BISHOP 
42 93 JEPLONG SOUL SEEKER S CLOWES 
43 345 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) SANDRA SPRUCE 
44 323 OB CH KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 
45 140 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX PAULINE FLETCHER 

 



CLASS NO. 10 - CHAMPIONSHIP C BITCH JUDGE: MARGOT LEWIS ENTRIES: 31 
 
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 
1 168 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE ALISON GRESTY 
2 158 RAITAL LU LU GILL GARNER 
3 264 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE SUE MONK 
4 169 SIXELA TRADE SECRET ALISON GRESTY 
5 334 WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL JULIE SHELDRAKE 
6 256 OB CH TRAIGH LIGHTNING STAR OW R MILLINGTON 
7 80 CHOYSTEAN SWEET TANGO ANNE CARPENTER 
8 211 TOUCH OF MOONDUST OW COLIN HUNTLEY 
9 325 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE KATHY RUSSELL 
10 404 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER (AW3) OW LOUISE WILLIAMS 
11 98 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX LYN COLLINS 
12 183 MALARIDGE MOONLIT SKY MRS CAROLYN E HEATH 
13 25 RUSKATH KLARRIT IMAGE JANETTE BARRETT 
14 27 LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW CLAIRE BATH 
15 43 SARKAM WARRIOR OF ITSJARO JANE BINT 
16 132 OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW KAT FARRANTS 
17 317 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS 
18 185 ALL HALLOWS EVE ELLEN HERRIES 
19 326 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH KATHY RUSSELL 
20 106 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE (O.W.) DAWN COX 
21 190 KELTLODGE MISTRESS MAYHEM AT DODGIN PANDY HERRITS 
22 145 JODAME ESCAPADE JANEL FONE 
23 57 WHITEROSE FLO NORMA BOOTH-HUDSON 
24 289 WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE O.W. MARGARET PINDER 
25 2 OB CH SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION KAREN AARONS 
26 209 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. WENDY HUGHES 
27 372 OB.CH. RAITAL KIA POP LINDA TOZER 
28 298 OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES MARY RAY 
29 173 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL J HARBORD 
30 376 OB CH RAITAL RUMOUR OW FRANCES TYE 
31 20 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT PHILOMENA BARNES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


